# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INDRANIL SINHAROY	12/13/2018
MADHUKAR BUDAGAVI	12/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD		
Street Address:	treet Address: 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU		
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	16677		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16219433

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 927-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK - SAMS
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017.12.013.SR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB L. LACOMBE
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob L. LaCombe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017-12-013-SR0\_ExecuteDeclarationAssignment\_2018-12-13#page1.tif source=2017-12-013-SR0\_ExecuteDeclarationAssignment\_2018-12-13#page2.tif

PATENT 505235935 REEL: 047770 FRAME: 0915

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	HANDLI	VX)	DUPLICATE POINTS IN POINT CLOUD COMPRESSION
Invention			
Ac the underside	ened inventor, I hereby de		a that
.ets the angersq	ener my cites, i terco) no		A COM,
This combined	declaration and SThe		hed application, or
assignment is o			tates application or PCT International application number
	file	l in	
The above adm	ntified application was ma	de e	or authorized to be made by me
The Carmetine ?	an tha ariaban harantan		original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
t deffere mar t	am me originai invenus s	12 (21)	offilial four meditor to a cramica mecuriar in me abluration.
Diane renieme	d and understand the conf	****	of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and
	neing submitted.		
I am aware of i	the duty to disclose to the	្យ	fee all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
£.56.			
WHEREAS, S	amsung Eléctronics Co., I	Щ.	a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu
			inafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and
interest in said	invention and to any pate	33, 83	nat may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
NOW THERE	FORE, for good and value	3532	consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named
inventors, here	by sell, assign and transfe	1	said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the
above-identifie	d application and the inve	ni.	m disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation
applications, a	nd corresponding priority	334)	lications including those to which priority is claimed under the International
Convention of	Paris including under 35	38	C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted
thereon, and al	I reissues thereof.		
We hereby aut	horize and request the Pas	381	Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when
granted, to said	I AOSRINEE, HS SUCCESSE atc for the invention in for	33.4	and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all
appry for patti baners and cen	ns no sav savennus sa sus erally to do everything no	183	the to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing
	invention in all countries		to the way the second trend in supportunity were mortified in second to the second wife
Language con the			
			statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18
U.S.C. 1001 by	y fine or imprisonment of	i X	more than five (5) years, or both.
		Щ.	
7 222 87 812 84	r ar chart that rearran		2 C.D. (Sare
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIKST INVENTOR	10	g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Yoursentown	Indranil Sinharoy		Date: 12/13/2018
303 COM		1	LANCE TONY XXX
Signature:	Inkanil Inder		dis.
		7	

1

2017.12.013.SR0 SAMS10-01367

LEGAL N	AME OF SECOND INVENT	OR (e.	g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
laventor:	Madhukar Budagayi		Date: 12/13/2018
	3		
Signature:	The state of the s		
1	Species and the second second second second	3 3 3	

2017.12.013.SR0 SAMS10-01367 ,

PATENT REEL: 047770 FRAME: 0917